NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED as follows: 

1. The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein by reference and are made a part of 
this Agreement. 

2. KANKAKEE, CHANNAHON, INSPIRED and RYAN shall cause to be paid to the 
PLAINTIFFS the sum of four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($450,000.00) within 
fourteen (14) days of the Court approval referred to in Paragraph 7 below. Said payment 
shall be delivered and made payable to the RTA and the County of Cook for distribution 
among the PLAINTIFFS in any manner agreed to by and between the PLAINTIFFS.